
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire

Insurance Co., Ltd.

Level 31, 9 Castlereagh Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Motor Claims: 0800 400 173

motorclaims@tokiomarine.com.au

www.tokiomarine.com.au

Name Street Address Suburb/ Town Phone NumberContact Name Email Address Website

Courtesy 

Cars Towing

NEW ZEALAND

NORTH ISLAND

FAR NORTH

Autocraft Panelbeaters 24 Lower Tarewa Rd WHANGAREI 09 438 6698 Raymond Gartonsales@autocraft.net.nz http://www.autocraft.co.nz Y Y

Gillespie Panelbeaters Ltd 36 Normanby St DARGAVILLE 09 439 6532 Ross Gillespie ross_gpb@xtra.co.nz N/A Y

Rowsells’s Collision Repair Centre 49 Pipiwai Road KAMO 09 435 2020 Bert Rowsell admin@rowsells.co.nz http://www.rowsells.co.nz/ Y

Watson Panel & Paint 145 North Road KAITAIA 09 408 2520 Paul Watson watsonspp@xtra.co.nz N/A Y Y

NORTH SHORE

Barrys Point Panelbeaters Ltd 57-59 Barrys Point Road TAKAPUNA 09 489 674 Murray Robertsonbarryspointpanelbeaters@xtra.co.nz Y

Brian Holgate Panelbeaters 342 Rosedale Road ALBANY 09 415 0431 Tim Holgate denise@brianholgatepanel.co.nz www.brianholgatepanel.co.nz Y Y

Browns Bay Panelbeaters 731 Beach Road BROWNS BAY 09 479 4990 Jason Shields info@bbpanel.co.nz http://www.bbpanel.co.nz Y

Bush Road Panelbeaters Ltd 197 Bush Road ALBANY 09 414 4993 Grant Shields bushpb@xtra.co.nz http://www.bbpanel.co.nz Y Y

Hauraki Panel & Paint 38-42 Enterprise St BIRKENHEAD 09 480 9601 Alan Le Noel admin@haurakipanel.co.nz http://www.haurakipanel.co.nz/ Y Y

Peter Simons Panelbeating 193 Archers Road GLENFIELD 09 444 1766 Peter Simons pksimons@vodafone.co.nz http://peter-simons-panelbeating-ltd.co.nz Y

CENTRAL AUCKLAND

Accidento 18 Pollen Street PONSONBY 09 376 6449 Adam Robertsonadam@accidento.co.nz http://www.accidento.co.nz Y Y

Hauraki Panel & Paint 42 The Strand PARNELL 09 373 5455 Stuart Manningtoncity@haurakipanel.co.nz http://www.haurakipanel.co.nz/ Y Y

Auckland Panel & Paint CBD 115 Cook Street CENTRAL CITY 09 358 0089 Glenn McLaughlincity@aucklandpanel.co.nz www.aucklandpanel.co.nz/ Y Y

Auckland Panel & Paint Onehunga 35 Victoria Street ONEHUNGA 09 636 5463 Glenn McLaughlinreception@aucklandpanel.co.nz www.aucklandpanel.co.nz/ Y Y

Brian Sokolich Panel &Paint Ltd 61 Morrin Road ST JOHNS 09 570 5188 Brian Sokolich brian@sokolich.co.nz http://www.sokolich.co.nz/ Y Y

Greenpark Panel & Paint (1997) Ltd 9 Greenpark Road PENROSE 09 525 0125 Mike Kitson mikekitson@xtra.co.nz N/A Y

Colin Waite Ltd 616-622 New North Road EDEN TERRACE 09 846 1632 Gary Waite contact@colinwaite.co.nz http://www.colinwaite.co.nz/ Y Y

Hauraki Panel & Paint 518 Ellerslie/Panmure Highway MT WELLINGTON 09 527 7371 Alan Le Noel mtwellington@haurakipanel.co.nz http://www.haurakipanel.co.nz/ Y Y

WEST AUCKLAND

A Dracevich Panelbeaters Ltd 378 West Coast Road GLEN EDEN 09 818 7121 Ken Sefton dracpb@xtra.co.nz http://www.dracevichpanelbeaters.co.nz/ Y Y

A1 Autofinish Ltd 11 Crum Ave NEW LYNN 09 827 8462 Brent Mackay A1-auto@xtra.co.nz http://www.a1autofinish.co.nz/ Y Y

Crystal Panelbeaters Ltd 47 Carr Road MT ROSKILL 09 624 3291 Neil Young crystalpb@clear.net.nz http://www.panelbeater.co.nz/ Y Y

Fine Finish Panelbeaters Ltd 7 Cunard Street NEW LYNN 09 827 1756 Frank Timmins finefinish@xtra.co.nz http://www.finefinish.co.nz/ Y Y

Moselle Panel & Paint 6 Moselle Ave HENDERSON 09 836 3396 Stephen Noyer info@mosellepanelandpaint.co.nz http://www.mosellepanelandpaint.co.nz/ Y Y

Steve Nuich Panelbeaters Ltd 2 Dunlop Road MASSEY 09 416 8483 Steve Nuich nuichpb@xtra.co.nz N/A Y

Cottrell Panelbeaters (1980) Ltd 25-27 Bruce McLaren Road HENDERSON 09 836 4328 cottrellpb@xtra.co.nz N/A Y

SOUTH AUCKLAND
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Airport Oaks Collision Repairs 3/6 Brigade Rd MANGERE 09 275 7901 Neil Edlin admin@airportoakscollisionrepairs.co.nzhttp://www.airportoakscollisionrepairs.co.nz/ Y Y

Car Pro Howick 226 Wellington Street HOWICK 09 534 4662 Peter Jones peter@carpro.co.nz N/A Y

Garry Hyde Panelbeaters 295 Great South Road TAKANINI 09 299 6160 Garry Hyde panels@ihug.co.nz http://garryhydepanelbeaters.webs.com/ Y

Honda Cars East Auckland 32 Torrens Rd EAST TAMAKI 09 274 0340 Brian Taylor brian.taylor@honda.co.nz http://www.honda.co.nz/agent/east-auckland/ Y Y

M J Breen Panelbeaters Ltd 17 East Tamaki Road PAPATOETOE 09 278 9432 Mike Breen http://breenpanelbeaters.co.nz/ Y Y

Roy Mahoney & Company Ltd 288 Great South Road MANUREWA 09 266 7600 Ian MacGillivray info@roymahoney.co.nz http://www.roymahoney.co.nz/ Y Y

South Suburban Motor Bodies Ltd 53 Plunket Ave PAPATOETOE 09 278 7623 Duncan Morrisonssmb@xtra.co.nz N/A Y

HAMILTON

Bernie Fama Panel & Paint 57 Colombo Street HAMILTON 07 846 2084 Bernie Fama bernie.fama@xtra.co.nz Y

Mills Collision Repair Centre Ltd 1-3 Waterloo Street HAMILTON 07 847 8399 Kevin Mills mcrc@mcrc.co.nz http://www.millscollisionrepaircentre.co.nz/ Y Y

Rod Wood Panel & Radiator Repairs 

Ltd 28 Euclid Ave HAMILTON 07 849 5566 Rod Wood Rodwood.smash@xtra.co.nz Y

TAURANGA

Bay Precision Panel & Paint 38 Newton Street TAURANGA 07 572 1857 Howie bayppp@eol.co.nz Y Y

ROTORUA

John Newton Panel & Paint 67 Pururu Street ROTORUA 07 348 9039 Darrin Palmer Jnpb1997@clear.net.nz N/A Y Y

PSY Slater Panelbeaters Ltd 31 Tallyho Street ROTORUA 07 384 4130 Mike Young psyslater@xtra.co.nz http://www.psyslater.co.nz/Homenew.html Y Y

HASTINGS

Grant White Autobody Ltd 307W Eastbourne Street HASTINGS 06 878 9772 Grant White Gw.autobody@xtra.co.nz Y Y

Kawan Motorbodies 1986 110 Alexandra Crescent HASTINGS 06 878 9498 Peter Maloney admin@kawans.co.nz http://www.kawancollisionrepair.co.nz/ Y Y

NAPIER

Greenmeadows Panel & Paint 18 Gloucester Street NAPIER 06 844 2791 Tony Carson tcarson1@xtra.co.nz Y

Napier Collision Repair Centre 56 Thames Street NAPIER 06 843 9024 Wayne Zaloum enquire@collisionrepaircentre.co.nz http://www.collisionrepaircentre.co.nz/Home-Napier-Collision-Repair-Centre,-Automotive-Repairs,-Panelbeaters-and-Spraypainters-Napier.htmlY

Onekawa Collision Repair Centre 7-9 Ford Road NAPIER 06 843 9024 Peter Hurring admin@onekawacollisionrepair.co.nz http://www.onekawacollisionrepair.co.nz/ Y Y

GISBORNE

Gisborne Panelbeaters 349 Childers Road GISBORNE 06 867 2225 Jason Millar gispb@xtra.co.nz Y

WAIPUKARAU

GM Panelbeaters 7 Racecourse Road WAIPUKURAU 06 858 7489 Glen Millar gmpanel@xtra.co.nz Y
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MASTERTON

CE Spray Collision Repairs 31 Bannister Street MASTERTON 06 377 0206 Jock Mathewsoncespray@xtra.co.nz Y

Rob Walker Spray Painters & Smash 

Repairers Papawai Place MASTERTON 06 377 3739 Rob Walker robwalkerspray@xtra.co.nz Y

NEW PLYMOUTH

Max Pennington’s Auto City 7 Manadon Street NEW PLYMOUTH 06 751 1950 Max Pennington panel@autocity.co.nz http://www.autocity.co.nz/parts_panel.asp Y

Ross Fraser Panelbeaters 16 Leach Street NEW PLYMOUTH 06 758 6563 Ross Fraser rossfraserpanel@xtra.co.nz N

Terry’s Panel Shop Ltd 183 Devon Street West NEW PLYMOUTH 06 759 1058 Damon Finikin terrys.panel.shop@xtra.co.nz Y

FEILDING

Flintoff Car Painters & Panelbeaters 

2006 Ltd 23 Gladstone Street FEILDING 06 323 7820 Peter Flintoff flintoff@xtra.co.nz Y

Wiseman Panelbeaters Ltd 10 Gladstone St FEILDING 06 323 8991 Dave Wiseman scott@wisemanpanel.co.nz http://www.wisemanpanel.co.nz/ Y

PALMERSTON NORTH

Dittmer Collision Repair 934 Tremaine Ave

PALMERSTON 

NORTH 06 356 8218 Warren Bradley Dittmer.c.r@xtra.co.nz http://www.dittmer.co.nz/ Y

Hart’s Body Shop 26 Willis Street

PALMERSTON 

NORTH 06 358 4098 Stephen Perrin Harts.body@xtra.co.nz Y

James & Kingsbeer Panelbeaters 140 Fairs Road

PALMERSTON 

NORTH 06 357 5476 Shane Fraser jamesandkingsbeer@xtra.co.nz Y

WANGANUI

Larsen Collision Repairs Ltd 77 Taupo Qy WANGANUI 06 345 3377 Aaron Hogg admin@larsencollision.co.nz Y

Wanganui Motors (1963) Limited 82 Ridgway Street WANGANUI 06 349 0930 Mark Quirk panel@wanganuimotors.co.nz Y

LEVIN

Colling & Gray 22 Liverpool St LEVIN 06 368 4722 Kim Porteous collingandgray@vodafone.co.nz Y

Prior & Palmer Ltd 111-115 Cambridge St LEVIN 06 368 3411 Dennis Palmer Prior-palmer@paradise.net.nz Y Y

WELLINGTON

Autobodies Limited 46 Webb St WELLINGTON 04 802 4215 Daniel King carcrash@autobodies.co.nz http://www.autobodies.co.nz/ Y Y

Edwards Panel & Paint Ltd 17 Kingford Smith St RONGOTAI 04 387 3105 Grant Lewis enquiries@edwardspanel.co.nz http://www.edwardspanel.co.nz/ Y

The Body Stable 133D Park Road MIRAMAR 04 388 1701 Dave Simpson info@thebodystable.co.nz http://www.thebodystable.co.nz/ Y
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LOWER HUTT

Auto Image Limited 12 Sydney Street PETONE 04 568 6258 Paul McGough http://www.autoimage.co.nz/ Y

Bodyworks Panel & Paint 18 Gear Street PETONE 04 586 0000 Gary Smith http://www.body-works.co.nz/ Y

D.E. McMillan Panel & Paint Ltd 11 – 115 Naenae Road LOWER HUTT 04 939 9243 Deane McMillan demcmillan@actrix.gen.nz Y

Rolrich Panel & Spray (1988) Ltd 34 Victoria St PETONE 04 568 4837 Steve Gaskin rolrichpanel@xtra.co.nz Y

R S Lane Ltd 71-73 Jackson Street PETONE 04 568 6363 Bob Lane rsl.ltd@xtra.co.nz Y

Wakefield & Scott Panelbeaters 417 High Street LOWER HUTT 04 569 6076 Paul Parlakchief chiefe@wakefieldscott.co.nz  http://huttvalleypanelbeaters.co.nz/ Y

WAINUIOMATA

Larsen’s Panel and Paint 5 Simmons Grove WAINUIOMATA 04 564 6617 Darrin Larsen office@larsenspp.co.nz Y

UPPER HUTT

Maidstone Panelbeaters 36-38 Park Street UPPER HUTT 04 939 6145 Grant Kirk maidstone@paradise.net.nz http://www.maidstonepanel.co.nz/ Y

WAIKANAE

McMillan Panel & Paint Ltd 17 Omahi Street WAIKANAE 04 902 5599 Paul McMillan Mcmillan.waikanae@xtra.co.nz Y

PORIRUA

Porirua Autocrash Repairs Ltd 45 Kenepuru Drive PORIRUA 04 237 5898 Neil Butterfield info@autocrash.co.nz http://www.autocrash.co.nz/ Y

SOUTH ISLAND

BLENHEIM

Blenheim Toyota 21 Main Street BLENHEIM 03 578 4319 Craig McDermid  panelshop@blenheim.toyota.co.nz http://www.blenheim.toyota.co.nz Y Y

NELSON

Paul Stephens Panel & Paint Ltd 33 Vanguard Street NELSON 03 548 2070 Paul Stephens paulstephens@xtra.co.nz http://paulstephens.co.nz Y

Peter Guthrie Paint & Panel 116 Vanguard Street NELSON 03 548 2454 Peter Guthrie guthrie.pp@clear.net.nz http://www.peterguthrie.co.nz/ Y Y

CHRISTCHURCH

Brown & Paterson Ltd 114 Hazeldean Road CHRISTCHURCH 03 379 7952 Colin Cameron bandp@xtra.co.nz http://www.bandp.co.nz/ Y Y

Hammonds Panelbeaters 20 Southwark Street CHRISTCHURCH 03 366 1809 Ross Hammond rhamond@xtra.co.nz http://www.hammonds-panelbeaters.co.nz/index.htmlY

Hesson & Bowry Collision Centre Ltd 8 Wise Street CHRISTCHURCH 03 338 9566 Neil Hesson repairs@hesson-bowry.co.nz http://hesson-bowry.co.nz/home.html Y Y

Laycocks Collision Repairs 17 Epsom Road SOCKBURN 03 366 9614 Paul Knowles

Perfect Auto Body Ltd 175 Main South Road CHRISTCHURCH 03 348 7795 Wayne Houghton admin@perfectautobody.co.nz http://www.perfectautobody.co.nz/ Y Y

Raxworthy Autobody Repairs Ltd 71 Wrights Road CHRISTCHURCH 03 338 3462 Craig Raxworthyservice@raxworthy.co.nz http://www.raxworthy.co.nz Y

R O Jones Panelbeaters 20 Bath Street CHRISTCHURCH 03 366 3483 Glen Wiki http://www.rojonespanelbeaters.co.nz/

Smart Collision Repairs 15 Smart Road, Hornby CHRISTCHURCH 03 349 9591 Gary Geeves enquiries@smartcollision.co.nz http://www.smartcollision.co.nz/index2.htm Y
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ASHBURTON

Ashburton Panelbeaters Ltd 16 Cass Street ASHBURTON 03 308 3686 Bob Pulham ashpanel@xtra.co.nz Y

TIMARU

Brown & Shipman 1969 Ltd 40 North Street TIMARU 03 688 0108 Alan Henderson brownandshipman@xtra.co.nz http://www.brownandshipman.co.nz/ Y Y

ALEXANDRA

Vincent Holdings Ltd 46 Russell Street ALEXANDRA 03 448 8557 Albie Robertson admin@vincentholdings.co.nz http://www.vincentholdings.co.nz/home Y Y

DUNEDIN

Castle Street Panelbeaters 211 Castle Street DUNEDIN 03 477 7540 Richard castlepb@ihug.co.nz Y

Harrow Motor Body Works 26 Wilkie Road DUNEDIN 03 455 1773 Steven De Graafoffice@harrows.net.nz http://www.harrows.net.nz/ Y

South City Panelbeaters 750 Princes Street DUNEDIN 03 477 1704 Wayne Bennett southcitypanel@clear.net.nz Y

QUEENSTOWN

Queenstown Collision Centre 2000 Ltd 37 Glenda Drive QUEENSTOWN 03 441 4416 Wayne Paul qtowncollision@xtra.co.nz Y

INVERCARGILL

Precision Panel & Paint Ltd 95 Clyde Street INVERCARGILL 03 214 0222 Ruth office@pppl.net.nz Y Y

After Hours Towing

Custom Fleet NZ 0800 11 63 63

Fleetplus 0800 353 387
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